OP \$90.00 6008112

ETAS ID: TM607668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Francisco Costa		08/25/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCIP HOLDCO, LLC	
Street Address:	264 West 21st Street, #1	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6008112	COSTA BRAZIL
Registration Number:	6146029	COSTA BRAZIL
Registration Number:	6146028	COSTA BRAZIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128730250

Email: bigel@bilawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Igel

Address Line 1: 305 Madison Avenue, 40th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Brian IgelSIGNATURE:/BI/DATE SIGNED:11/09/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=FCIP HOLDCO, LLC Assignment (USA)#page1.tif source=FCIP HOLDCO, LLC Assignment (USA)#page2.tif source=FCIP HOLDCO, LLC Assignment (USA)#page3.tif source=FCIP HOLDCO, LLC Assignment (USA)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007099 FRAME: 0442

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Francisco Costa, an individual residing in the State of New York ("Assignor"), and FCIP Holdco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having an effective date of August 25, 2020. Assignor and Assignee are referred to individually as a "Party" and jointly as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby, set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto ("Trademarks"); and

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration of \$10.00 U.S. Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, as well as any and all rights derived from use of the Trademarks, either by itself or by recorded licensees, including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby, as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof. Assignor shall timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademarks.
- 2. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused the Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR	
Se Maria Managara	
By:	
Name: Francisco Costa	4

ASSIGNEE

FCIP HOLDCO, LLC

By:

Name: Francisco Costa

Title: President

SCHEDULE 1

Country	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Full Identification
Brazil	COSTA BRAZIL	913587680		Class 3: Makeup; fragrances and perfumery; cosmetic preparations for skin care; face and body lotions; hair care preparations; bath gel; bath foam; bath oils; bath salts; beauty soap; bath soap
Brazil	COSTA BRAZIL	913387702		Class 25: Clothing, namely, jeans, t-shirts, shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, sweaters, jerseys, jumpers, pants, sweatpants, shorts, skirts, dresses, jackets, coats, vests, underwear, socks, warm-up suits, bodysuits, leotards, tights, leggings, leg warmers, hats, caps, headbands, bandanas; clothing accessories, namely, belts, scarves, shawls, shoulder wraps, arm warmers, mittens, gloves; shoe
Brazíl	FRANCISCO COSTA	911309403	911309403	Class 3: Makeup; fragrances and perfumery; cosmetic preparations for skin care; face and body lotions; hair care preparations; bath gel; bath foam; bath oils; bath salts; beauty soap; bath soap
Brazil	FRANCISCO COSTA	911309446	911309446	Class 9: Sunglasses, eyeglasses, eyeglass frames, sunglass frames, eyeglass cases and sunglass cases
Brazil	FRANCISCO COSTA	911309470	911309470	Class 25: Clothing, namely, jeans, t-shirts, shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, sweaters, jerseys, jumpers, pants, sweatpants, shorts, skirts, dresses, jackets, coats, vests, underwear, socks, warm-up suits, bodysuits, leotards, tights, leggings, leg warmers, hats, caps, headbands, bandanas; clothing accessories, namely, belts, scarves, shawls, shoulder wraps, arm warmers, mittens, gloves; shoes

2

Country	Trademark	Application	Registration No.	tali Mentification
China	FRANCISCO COSTA	23278710	23278710	Class 3: Makeup; fragrances and perfumery; cosmetic preparations for skin care; face and body lotions; hair care preparations; bath gel; bath foam; bath oils; bath salts; beauty soap; bath soap
China	FRANCISCO COSTA	23278709	23278709	Class 9: Sunglasses, eyeglasses, eyeglasse frames, sunglass frames, eyeglass cases and sunglass cases
China	FRANCISCO COSTA	23278708	23278708	Class 25: Clothing, namely, jeans, t-shirts, shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, sweaters, jerseys, pants, sweatpants, shorts, skirts, dresses, jackets, coats, vests, underwear, socks, warm-up suits, bodysuits, leotards, tights, leggings, leg warmers, hats, caps, headbands, bandanas; belts, scarves, shawls, arm warmers, mittens, gloves; shoes
European Community	COSTA BRASIL	014791347	014791347	Class 3: Makeup; fragrances and perfumery; cosmetic preparations for skin care; face and body lotions; hair care preparations; bath gel; bath foam; bath oils; bath salts; beauty soap; bath soap Class 9: Sunglasses, eyeglasses, eyeglass frames, sunglass frames, sunglass frames, eyeglass cases and sunglass cases Class 25: Clothing, namely, jeans, t-shirts, shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, sweaters, jerseys, jumpers, pants, sweatpants, shorts, skirts, dresses, jackets, coats, vests, underwear, socks, warm-up suits, bodysuits, leotards, tights, leggings, leg warmers, hats, caps, headbands, bandanas; clothing accessories, namely, belts, scarves, shawls, shoulder wraps, arm warmers, mittens, gloves; shoes

Country	Tratemark	Application	Registration No.	Full Identification
European Community	FRANCISCO COSTA	015620966	015620966	Class 3: Makeup; fragrances and perfumery; cosmetic preparations for skin care; face and body lotions; hair care preparations; bath gel; bath foam; bath oils; bath salts; beauty soap; bath soap
				Class 9: Sunglasses, eyeglasses, eyeglass frames, sunglass frames, eyeglass cases and sunglass cases
				Class 25: Clothing, namely, jeans, t-shirts, shirts, tank tops, sweatshirts, sweaters, jerseys, jumpers, pants, sweatpants, shorts, skirts, dresses, jackets, coats, vests, underwear, socks, warm-up suits, bodysuits, leotards, tights, leggings, leg warmers, hats, caps, headbands, bandanas; clothing accessories, namely, belts, scarves, shawls, shoulder wraps, arm warmers, mittens, gloves; shoes
United States	COSTA BRAZIL	86/824,489	6008112	Class 3: Makeup; fragrances and perfumery; cosmetic preparations for skin care; face and body lotions; hair care preparations; bath gel; bath foam; bath oils; bath salts; beauty soap; bath soap
United States	COSTA BRAZIL	88/747,962	6146028	Class 4: Candles; perfumed candles; scented candles; candles for night lights
United States	COSTA BRAZIL	88/747,989	6146029	Class 3: Room fragrances; room fragrancing preparations.

RECORDED: 11/09/2020